
University Academy
Statement of Financial Position

As of January 31 2024

Assets
UMB Checking (484,102)                          
UMB Investment 2,246,000                        

UMB Trust 2,201,618                        

Total Assets 3,963,516                        

Liabilities & Fund Equity

Liabilities
Accrued Payroll Deductions (84,511)                            

Liabilities (84,511)                            

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance 4,048,027                        
Transfers In 14,505,691                     
Transfers Out (14,505,691)                    

Fund Balance Subtotal 4,048,027                        

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity 3,963,516                        



University Academy
Revenue & Expenditure Budget to Actual Summary

For the YTD Ending January 31, 2024

Transactions to Approved % of 
Date Budget Budget

Revenue
Local revenue 1,624,966 1,904,144                        85.34%
State revenue 8,061,195                         12,647,012                     63.74%
Federal revenue 869,450                             2,614,822                        33.25%
    Total revenue 10,555,611                       17,165,978                     61.49%

Expenditures
Operating
     Salaries 5,749,263                         9,566,833                        60.10%
     Health Insurance 412,534                             698,852                           59.03%
     Pension 549,718                             994,016                           55.30%
     Payroll Taxes 446,381                             718,149                           62.16%
     Purchase services 2,620,054                         4,124,114                        63.53%
     Supplies & materials 855,187                             1,008,527                        84.80%
     Capital outlay 403,683                             55,487                             727.53%
          Total Expenditures 11,036,820                       17,165,978                     64.29%

Net Operating Income (Deficit) (481,209)                           -                                   -    



University Academy
Revenue & Expenditure Previous Year Comparison

For the YTD Ending January 31, 2024

1/31/2023 1/31/2024 $ Change % Change
Revenue

Local revenue 1,489,211                         1,624,966                        135,755$               9.12%
State revenue 7,619,534                         8,061,195                        441,661$               5.80%
Federal revenue 901,126                             869,450                           (31,676)$               -3.52%
    Total revenue 10,009,871                       10,555,611                     545,740$               5.45%

Expenditures
Operating
     Salaries 5,109,328                         5,749,263                        639,935$               12.52%
     Health Insurance 400,930                             412,534                           11,604$                 2.89%
     Pension 543,087                             549,718                           6,631$                   1.22%
     Payroll Taxes 415,916                             446,381                           30,465$                 7.32%
     Purchase services 2,419,286                         2,620,054                        200,768$               8.30%
     Supplies & materials 792,856                             855,187                           62,331$                 7.86%
     Capital outlay 406,469                             403,683                           (2,786)$                  -0.69%
          Total Expenditures 10,087,872                       11,036,820                     948,948$               9.41%

Net Operating Income (Deficit) (78,001)                             (481,209)                          (403,208)$             516.93%



University Academy
Revenue Summary

For the YTD Ending January 31, 2024

Revenue to Approved % of 
Date Budget Budget

Revenue from local sources
Earnings on deposits 130,930                             50,000                             261.86%
Sales tax - prop C 1,061,547                         1,633,249                        65.00%
Unrestricted gifts & grants 328                                    -                                   0.00%
Restricted gifts & grants 328,737                             149,755                           219.52%
Fundraising revenue 1,882                                 23,900                             7.87%
Other local revenue 101,542                             47,240                             214.95%
    Total local revenue 1,624,966                         1,904,144                        85.34%

Revenue from state sources
Basic formula 7,480,548                         11,916,453                     62.77%
Transportation 283,177                             305,559                           92.68%
Basis formula - classroom trust fund 297,470                             425,000                           69.99%
     Total state revenue 8,061,195                         12,647,012                     63.74%

Revenue from federal sources
Medicaid revenue 10,226                               46,500                             21.99%
School lunch program 185,321                             402,117                           46.09%
School breakfast program 131,782                             197,599                           66.69%
School Food Service-Summer -                                     58,407                             0.00%
Title I 291,676                             512,321                           56.93%
Title II Part A 33,659                               58,576                             57.46%
Title IV 19,940                               32,914                             60.58%
Part B/SPED revenue 82,202                               184,088                           44.65%
Other Federal Revenue 114,644                             1,122,300                        10.22%
     Total federal revenue 869,450                             2,614,822                        33.25%

Totals 10,555,611                       17,165,978                     61.49%

(10,555,611.00)               



University Academy
Revenue Comparison to Previous Year

0 0 For the YTD Ending January 31, 2024
0 0
0 0
0 0 $ Amount % of 
0 0 1/31/2023 12/31/2023 Change Change
0 0
0 Earnings on deposits 28,353                               130,930                           102,577$               361.79%
0 Sales tax - prop C 991,304                             1,061,547                        70,243                   7.09%
0 Unrestricted gifts & grants 13,506                               328                                  (13,178)                  -97.57%
0 Restricted gifts & grants 277,025                             328,737                           51,712                   18.67%

Food service sales 64                                      -                                   (64)                         -100.00%
Fundraising revenue 6,283                                 1,882                               (4,401)                    -70.05%
Other Local Revenue 172,676                             101,542                           (71,134)                  -41.20%
    Total local revenue 1,489,211                         1,624,966                        135,755$               9.12%

Basic formula 7,150,789                         7,480,548                        329,759$               4.61%
Transportation 179,252                             283,177                           103,925                 57.98%
Basis formula - classroom trust fund 289,493                             297,470                           7,977                     2.76%
     Total state revenue 7,619,534                         8,061,195                        441,661$               5.80%

Medicaid revenue 22,213                               10,226                             (11,987)$               -53.96%
School lunch program 228,343                             185,321                           (43,022)                  -18.84%
School breakfast program 152,319                             131,782                           (20,537)                  -13.48%
School Food Service -Summer -                                     -                                   -                              0.00%

Title I 265,951                             291,676                           25,725                   9.67%
Title II Part A 29,969                               33,659                             3,690                     12.31%
Title IV 18,119                               19,940                             1,821                     10.05%
Part B/SPED revenue 114,520                             82,202                             (32,318)                  -28.22%
Other Federal Revenue 69,692                               114,644                           44,952                   64.50%
     Total federal revenue 901,126                             869,450                           (31,676)$               -3.52%

Totals 10,009,871                       10,555,611                     545,740$               5.45%
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